## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM391941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/17/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vikaran Solutions, LLC		04/17/2015	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vikaran Technology Solutions, Inc.	04/17/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Vikaran Technology Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	401 East Las Olas Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 1650		
City:	Fort Lauderdale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33301		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4538703	VIKARAN COMMERCIALAUTOEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4538702	VIKARAN GLEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4544214	VIKARAN BOPEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4544213	VIKARAN REINSURANCEEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4365371	VIKARAN POLICYEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4365370	VIKARAN	
Registration Number:	4365369	VIKARAN WORKERSCOMPEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4365368	VIKARAN CLAIMSEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4365367	VIKARAN INSURANCEEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4361967	VIKARAN QUOTEEXPERT	
Registration Number:	4365366	VIKARAN BILLINGEXPERT	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0959

900371796

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Camille M. Miller

SIGNATURE: /Camille M. Miller/

DATE SIGNED: 07/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Vikaran - Certificate of Merger (Delaware)#page1.tif source=Vikaran - Certificate of Merger (Delaware)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0960

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIKARAN SOLUTIONS, LLC", AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "VIKARAN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VIKARAN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

150526261

DATE: 04-20-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2304410

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0961

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 04/17/2015 FILED 12:16 PM 04/17/2015 SRV 150526261 - 5723096 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to 805 ILCS 180/37-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of each constituent company is Vikaran Solutions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (f/k/a Paradox Technology Solutions, LLC), and Vikaran Technology Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving company is **Vikaran Technology Solutions**, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving company, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving company.
- 5. The merger is to become effective on April 17, 2015.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1650, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, the place of business of the surviving company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent companies.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 17th of April 2015.

Vikaran Yechnolog Solutions, Inc.

By:

Name: Christopher A. Pesch

Title: Vice-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 07/19/2016